**ITEM NO.19** COURT NO.4 **SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23544/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in RFA No. 2194/2017 17-10-2022 in RFA No. 2179/2017 17-10-2022 in RFA No. 4315/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARI DASS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132318/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY and IA No.132317/2023-PERMISSION FILING TO FILE PETITION No.132320/2023-CONDONATION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA 0F DELAY REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 31-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

\*Mr. Raghav Nagpal, Adv. Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR Mr. Rajiv Sarin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Issue notice.
- Tag with SLP(C) No. 11825 of 2023. 4.
- Considering the facts, any recovery to be made from the 5. petitioners in pursuance to the impugned order with respect to compensation already paid, shall remain stayed.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

\*Revised is made for the purpose of appearance.