## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8950-8966/2023

ANITA SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9266-9282/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68217/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.68214/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.68216/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.68218/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.68213/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.68215/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 9255-9265/2023 (IV-B)

( IA NO.75263/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.75273/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA NO.75268/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.75265/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA NO.75275/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 11825/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106022/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106014/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.106034/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.106009/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.106020/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11826-11827/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104265/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104279/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.104268/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.104273/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.104280/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.104267/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.104276/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13996/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.125573/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Contd....

### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Singh, Adv.

# For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr.AAG

Mr. Lokesh Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

### SLP(C) No. 8950-8966/2023

Ld. counsel for respondent No.4 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to file fresh particulars or to file Application for deletion, as prayed for, in respect of unserved respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

#### SLP(C) No. 9266-9282/2023

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 has filed only Memo of appearance. Four weeks' time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Await service report in respect of respondent No.5.

contd....

# SLP(C) No. 9255-9265/2023

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 has filed only Memo of appearance. Four weeks' time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

# SLP(C) No. 11825/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.5 to 8.

# SLP(C) No. 11826-11827/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

## SLP(C) No. 13996/2023

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has has filed spare copies. Office to verify. If spare copies have been filed, notice be issued and list on 21.9.2023 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar