SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8950-8966/2023

ANITA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NOS. 9266-9282, 18956-18956-57 AND 27773-76 OF 2023 LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9266-9282/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 68218/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 77130/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 18956-18957/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27773-27776/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.245135/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.245136/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.245137/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.245142/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.245134/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.245140/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 09-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP (C) Nos.9266-9282/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 to 4, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.5.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent no.1.

However, only memo of appearance has been filed by Ms. Monika Gusain, Ld. counsel and failed to file vakalatnama despite last chance.

List again on 15.07.2024.

SLP (C) Nos. 18956-18957/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2, 4 and 9 to 12, there is no appearance.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and furnish fresh particulars, for effecting service upon respondent nos.3 and 5 to 8.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 27773-27776 of 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 5, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar