ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1730 COURT NO.11 SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8950-8966/2023

ANITA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18956-18957/2023 (IV-B)

Date: 06-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8950-8966/2023

The matter is complete in all respect.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Court.

SLP(C) No. 18956-18957/2023

Despite repeated calls, none appears for the petitioner(s).

Steps for deletion of respondent nos.3 and 5 to 8 not taken.

Indulgently, last and final opportunity of four weeks is afforded to the petitioner(s) to do the needful failing which, the petitions qua the said respondents shall automatically stand dismissed for non prosecution, without any further reference to the Court.

If steps are taken, matter be processed by the Registry as per Rule.

List on 18.10.2024.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)